Industry

Atkinson, James

President

Atkinson Aeronautics & Technology, Inc.
PO Box 362

Dahlgren, VA 22448
jim.atkinson@ataero.com

Bachman, Thomas
President
ITL System, LLC

Baldwin, Rusty

Director of Research, Cyber Center of Excellence
Riverside Research

2640 Hibiscus Way

Beavercreek, OH 45431
rbaldwin@riversideresearch.org

Ball, Michael
FAA Account Manager
Northrop Grumman Information Systems

Bartlett, Matthew

Executive Vice President
Momentum Aviation Group (MAG)
13580 Groupe Drive, Suite 200
Woodbridge, VA 22192
mbartlett@mag-ds.com

Batchelor, David

SJU Liaison Officer

SESAR Joint Undertaking

EU Delegation to the US
2175 K Street NW
Washington, DC 22046
david.batchelor@sesarju.eu

Baylis, Michael

CEO

CI? Aviation, Inc

1050 Connecticut Ave NW, 10th Floor
Washington, DC 20002
mbaylis@ci2.com

UAS Center of Excellence Public Meeting - Industry/Other Attendee List
May 28-29, 2014

Bettis, Marcy

Program Manager

JMA Solutions

Capital Gallery East

200 Maryland Avenue SW, Suite 400E
Washington, DC 20024
marcy@jma-solutions.com

Biscotti, Giacomo
President

ATCSI

1952 Cedar Rd
Chesapeake, VA 23323
gbiscotti@myatcsi.com

Bowen, Fredric
Chief Financial Officer, Chief Information Officer
Orion America Technologies, LLC

Bullard, Shawn

President

Duetto Group

1455 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW #400
Washington, DC 20004
sbullard2@duettogroup.com

Campos, Joseph
Strategic Initiatives
MultiLingual Solutions

Cashen, Wilhelm
Chairman
Tesla Foundation

Celiano, Edward

Regional Area Coordinator
Navmar Applied Sciences

65 W. Street Road
Warminster, PA 18974
Edwardceliano@navmar.com

Cerecke, Jeffrey
Program Manager, UAS Training
General Dynamics Information Technology

COE Public Meeting (9 July 2014) |Unmanned Aircraft Systems



Industry

Chiang, Jen
Corporate Counsel
Amazon.com

Prime Air

P.O. Box 81226
Seattle, WA 98109
jchiang@amazon.com

Church, Gary

CEO

Aviation Management
1101 King Street, Suite 325
Alexandria, VA 22314
gary.church@avmgt.com

Clancy, Robert
Vice President of Operations
Advanced Automation Corporation (AAC)

Cropper, Patrick
Aviation Practice - Principal
ICF International, Inc.

Currier, William

Business Analyst

B3Solutions, LLC

FAA William J. Hughes Technical Center
Bldg. 300, L-28

Atlantic City International Airport, NJ 08405

Dennis.CTR.Flath@faa.gov

Daniels, John

Vice President, Federal Programs
Enterprise Engineering Services
501 Tilton Road

Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215
john.daniels@ees-net.com

Davis, Brett
Vice President of Communications and
Publications

Association for Unmanned Vehicle Systems

International

UAS Center of Excellence Public Meeting - Industry/Other Attendee List
May 28-29, 2014

Davis, Doug

Director of Airworthiness
Northrop Grumman Corporation
80 M Street, SW

Washington, DC 20030
doug.davis@ngc.com

Deroode, Robert

Vice President ATC
Kongsberg Gallium

P.O. Box 4006

Bay Pines, FL 33744
bderoode@gallium.com

Dorsey, Bob

Senior Project Leader

The Aerospace Corporation
6 Dover Court
Charlottesville, VA 22963
Robert.E.Dorsey@aero.org

Fain, Stacie

Senior Member of the Technical Staff
Torch Technologies, Inc.

6760 Corporate Drive, Suite 110
Colorado Springs, CO 80919
stacie.fain@torchtechnologies.com

Fanger, Mark

Chief Operating Officer
Fulcrum Safety International
407 Whitekirk Drive

Lake St. Louis, MO 63367
mfanger@fulcrumsafety.com

Feinberg, Arthur
Program Manager
Intelligent Automation, Inc.

Fernando, Chris
Senior Aviation Environmental Specialist
Booz Allen Hamilton

COE Public Meeting (9 July 2014) |Unmanned Aircraft Systems



Industry

Finehout, Arthur

Chief Operating Officer

Resilient Solutions, Ltd.

6198 Manchester Park Circle
Alexandria, VA 22310
finehout@resilientsolutionsltd.com

Flath, Dennis

Communications Specialist

Solentus

FAA William J. Hughes Technical Center
Bldg. 300, L-28

Atlantic City International Airport, NJ 08405
Dennis.CTR.Flath@faa.gov

Ford, Timothy
President

AeroUAVs

5204 Paylor Lane
Sarasota, FL 34240
tim.ford@aerouavs.com

Freitag, Douglas

Owner

Bayside Materials Technology
5950 Symphony Woods Road
Columbia, MD 21044-3413
dfreitag@baysidematerials.com

Frisbie, Frank

Principal

Double F Consulting LLC

1124 Charing Cross Drive
Crofton, MD 21114
doublefconsulting@verizon.net

Gessel, Michael

Vice President, Federal Government Programs
Dayton Development Coalition

2111 Wilson Boulevard, #700

Suite 700

Arlington, VA 22201
mgessel@daytonregion.com

Gibson, Steven
Partner
ChesGroup LLC

UAS Center of Excellence Public Meeting - Industry/Other Attendee List
May 28-29, 2014

Gielow, Ben

General Counsel

Association for Unmanned Vehicle Systems
International

2700 S. Quincy St, Suite 400

Arling, VA 22206

gielow@auvsi.org

Giggey, Erika
Research Engineer/Team Manager
SRI International

Gordon, Ryan
Survey Manager
RTI International

Gregorek, Mary Lee
Ccoo
Orion America Technologies, LLC

Guzman, Jennifer

JMA Solutions

Capital Gallery East

200 Maryland Avenue SW, Suite 400E
Washington, DC 20024
jennifer@jma-solutions.com

Hague, Michael

Program Manager

MTSI

5285 Shawnee Road

Suite 400

Alexandria, VA 22015
michael.hague@mtsi-va.com

Hawthorne, Michael

Transportation Concepts and Strategy Leader
Nobilis, Inc.

600 Maryland Ave. SW

Suite 755E

Washington, DC 20024
michael.hawthorne@noblis.org

COE Public Meeting (9 July 2014) |Unmanned Aircraft Systems



Industry

Hayes, Richard

Director of Operations - Unmanned Systems

Vector CSP

715 E. Ordnance Rd

Suite 110

Curtis Bay, MD 21226
rex.hayes@vectorcsp.com

Haynes, Mark
Chief Operating Officer
Advanced Aerospace Solutions, LLC

Henriksen, Stephen

Senior Program Manager

Exelis Inc.

12930 Worldgate Drive

Herndon, VA 20170
stephen.henriksen@exelisinc.com

Hollywood, John
Senior Operations Researcher
RAND Corporation

Honneywell, Richard

Executive Director

Ohio/Indiana UAS Center

4170 Allium Court

Springfield, OH 45505
Richard.Honneywell@dot.state.oh.us

Hooper, Nicholas

Head of Science & Innovation

UK Science & Innovation Network
British Consulate-General Los Angeles
2029 Century Park East,

Suite 1350

Los Angeles, CA 900671
nicholas.hooper@fco.gov.uk

Huggins, Jeff
Unmanned Systems
Raytheon Company

James, Charles
Enterprise Account Manager
Hewlett-Packard

UAS Center of Excellence Public Meeting - Industry/Other Attendee List
May 28-29, 2014

Jen, Tao

Group Supervisor

Johns Hopkins University Applied Physics
Laboratory

11100 Johns Hopkins Rd

Laurel, MD 20723

tao.jen@jhuapl.edu

Kachel, Mary

Senior Associate

Chambers, Conlon & Hartwell LLC
500 New Jersey Ave, NW

Suite 400

Washington, DC 20170
katie.kachel@cch-llc.com

Keelor, Bradley

Sr Science and Innovation Officer
British Embassy

3100 Massachusetts Ave NW
Washington, DC 20008
bradley.keelor@fconet.fco.gov.uk

Keys, Daniel

Director, Business Development/Solution
Architect

MLS

Klavon, Brent
Program Mananger
Aviation Systems Engineering Company

Kwolek, James
President

JILECA, LLC

717 Elmcroft Blvd.
Rockville, MD 20850
jilecallc@gmail.com

Lambert, Jesse

Senior Plicy Analyst

Crown Consulting, Inc.

FAA National Headquarters
800 Independence Avenue, SW
Washington, DC 20591
Jesse.CTR.Lambert@faa.gov

COE Public Meeting (9 July 2014) |Unmanned Aircraft Systems



Industry

Lawrence, Trina

Business Development Director
TCOM, L.P.

7115 Thomas Edison Drive
Columbia, MD 21046
trina.lawrence@tcomlp.com

Leavitt, Mervyn
Vice President
South Carolina Research Authority

Lee, Gary

Vice President and Accountable Manager
Jet East Aviation

16 West Piper Avenue

Trenton-Mercer Airport

Trenton, NJ 08628
garyl@jeteastaviation.com

Leiva, David

Special Plans and Projects

Camp Shelby Joint Forces Training Center
CSJFTC-DPTMS-MOC

1001 Lee Avenue

Camp Shelby, MS 39407
david.e.leiva.mil@mail.mil

Lucey, Danielle

Managing Editor

Association for Unmanned Vehicle Systems
International

Luti, William
Consultant
Sensurion

Magee, Terry

Board of Directors-Chair of the Unmanned
Systems Focus Group

San Diego Military Advisory Council

Maloney, Ron

President

Penn's Northeast, Inc.

1151 Oak Street

Pittston, PA 18640
maloney@pennsnortheast.com

UAS Center of Excellence Public Meeting - Industry/Other Attendee List
May 28-29, 2014

Mangan, Michael
Regional Sales Director
mPower Managed Services

Mathews, Benjamin

Senior Systems Engineer

RT Logic

12515 Academy Ridge View
Colorado Springs, CO 80921
bmathews@rtlogic.com

Mattessich, Carole
Economic Development Coordinator
Cape May County, New Jersey

Matthews, Suzette

Principal

Washington Progress Group, LLC
5649 John Barton Payne Road
Marshall, VA 20115
smatthews.wpg@gmail.com

Mayes, Russell
UAS Communications Lead
Scitor Corporation

McCauley, Milton

Senior IT Services Manager

Data Solutions & Technology Incorporated
9901 Business Parkway, Suite R

Lanham, MD 20706-1887
mmccauley@dstincorporated.com

McNamee, Todd
Director of Airports
County of Ventura

Meador, Michael

Capture Manager

Proxy Technologies, Inc.

7940 Airpark Rd 20879

SteC

Gaitherburg, MD 20879
mmeador@proxytechnologiesinc.com

COE Public Meeting (9 July 2014) |Unmanned Aircraft Systems



Industry

Metzler, Russell

Director of Operations
Asymmetric Technologies, LLC
1395 Grandview Ave

Suite 3

Columbus, OH 43212
Metzler@asymmetric.com

Miller, Robert

Subject Matter Expert

CSSl, Inc.

400 Virgina Ave, SW, Suite 210
Washington, DC 20024
rmiller@cssiinc.com

Mueller, Andreas

Chief of Federal Policy
State of California,

CA Military Department

Mullenix, Dane
Director, Arizona Labs
Alion Science and Technology

Nelson, Mat
Consultant
QinetiQ North America

Nix, William
Lead Associate
Booz Allen Hamilton

O'Connor, Stanley
Director, Advanced Civil Technology Marketing
GE Aviation Systems, LLC.

Oliver, Jonathan
Project Leader
The Aerospace Corporation

Olson, Gregory
Program Manager
Wyle Laboratories, Inc.

Olster, David
Director of FAA Programs System Engineering
Saab Sensis Corporation

UAS Center of Excellence Public Meeting - Industry/Other Attendee List
May 28-29, 2014

Osborne, Robert

Manager of Special Projects
Shreveport Airport Authority

5103 Hollywood ave

Suite 300

Shreveport, LA 71109
Robert.oshorne@shreveportla.gov

Pack, Lou
ICF International, Inc.

Padua, Rolando

Aviation Director

Puerto Rico Ports Authority
1511 Ave. Ponce de Leon
Apt. 582

San Juan, PR 909
rpadua@prpa.pr.gov

Parker, Jerry
Senior Vice President
CACI, Inc. -Federal

Parsons, Tammy

Principal Professional Staff/Systems Engineer
Johns Hopkins University Applied Physics
Laboratory

11100 Johns Hopkins Rd

Laurel, MD 20724
tammy.parsons@jhuapl.edu

Perkins, Thomas

VP for Aviation Operations
Battlespace Inc.

1215 South Clark St Ste 304
Arlington, VA 22202
tperkins@battlespace.com

Porter, Brad
Distinguished Engineer
Amazon.com

Prime Air

P.O. Box 81226

Seattle, WA 98109
bradport@amazon.com

m COE Public Meeting (9 July 2014) |Unmanned Aircraft Systems



Industry

Pucciarella, Anthony
Vice President
Ausley Associates, Inc.

Rafanello, Sal

Principal

Voletude LLC

PO Box 538

Huntingtown, MD 20639
sal.rafanello@voletude.com

Roderick, Dennis

Vice President

ASEC

21801 N Shangri-La drive
Suite F

Lexington Park, MD 20653
Denny.roderick@asec.aero

Roggero, Frederick
President & CEO

Resilient Solutions, Ltd.
6198 Manchester Park Cir
Alexandria, VA 22310

Roggero@resilientsolutionsltd.com

Salvano, Daniel

Aviation Consultant for Certification, Safety and

CNS

SAIC

5533 Roan Chapel Drive
Hatmarket, VA 20169
daniel.p.salvano@saic.com

Sanders, Scott
Chief Technology Officer

Ausley Associates, Inc.

Sanford, Matthew

Manager of Economic Development
San Diego Regional Economic Development

Corporation

530 B Street

7th Floor

San Diego, CA 92101
ms@sandiegobusiness.org

UAS Center of Excellence Public Meeting - Industry/Other Attendee List
May 28-29, 2014

Schmidt, Andrew
Policy Analyst
Strategic Conservation Solutions

Schmitt, John (Jack)

Senior Consultant and Practice Lead
Systems Engineering and Technology, LLC
124 Mathews Grant

Williamsburg, VA 23185
jschmitt@seatecsite.com

Schnell, Thomas
Senior Systems Engineer
Rockwell Collins

Serna, Frank
Principal Director, Strategic Initiatives
Draper Laboratory

Sherbondy, Roshni

Director of Business Development
WM Robots LLC

3075 Advance Lane

Colmar, PA 18915
rsherbondy@wmrobots.com

Shtatnov, Victor
President

Genesys Limited

One Oxford Valley

Suite 850

Langhorne, PA 19047
genesys.ltd@comcast.net

Spitzer, Brian

Strategic Program Management
EMC

8444 Westpark Drive

McLean, VA 22310
scott.spitzer@emc.com

Stark, Russell
Commissioner of Aviation

Griffiss International Airport, Oneida County

592 Hanger Rd, Suite 200
Rome, NY 13441
rstark@ocgov.net

COE Public Meeting (9 July 2014) |Unmanned Aircraft Systems



Industry

Stenstrom, Kevin

Sr. Director Business Development
ASRC-Federal

7000 Muirkirk Meadows Drive
Suite 100

Beltsville, MD 20705
kevin.stenstrom@asrcfederal.com

Suarez, Victor

Executive Director

Puerto Rico Ports Authority
PO Box 362829

San Juan, PR 936
vasuarez@prpa.pr.gov

Szymanski, David

Lead Associate

Booz Allen Hamilton
4611-D 28th Road S
Arlington, VA 22206
szymanski_david@bah.com

Tarter, Robert

Vice President

C2 Technologies, Inc.
1921 Gallows Rd, ste 1000
Vienna, VA 22182
btarter@c2ti.com

Tattersal, Michael
CEO
Stratsoft LLC

Thompson, Paul

Program Manager

General Atomics Systems Integration LLC
13840 Stowe Drive

Poway, CA 92064
paul.thompson@ga-si.com

Tomaselli, Fred

Consultant

Advanced Automation Corporation (AAC)
18086 Bast Rd

Watertown, NY 13601
alfred.e.tomaselli.mil@mail.mil

UAS Center of Excellence Public Meeting - Industry/Other Attendee List
May 28-29, 2014

Tonneson, Larry

President

Transformational Concepts, LLC
104 North Quarter
Williamsburg, VA 23185
larry.tonneson@tc-llc.com

Trigo, Emiliano
Federal Affairs Advisor
Office of the Governor: Puerto Rico

Tunley, Chris

General Manager

Nevada Institute Autonomous Systems -
Program Management Office

777 North Rainbow Blvd, Suite 380

Las Vegas, NV 89107
chris.tunley@nias-uas.com

Vines, Clifford

Senior Business Analyst
OST, Inc.

1676 International Dr
Suite 1100

Mclean, VA 22102
cvines@ostglobal.com

Walden, Gregory
Patton Boggs LLP

Walker, John

Senior Partner

The Padina Group, Inc.

530 Hamilton Road

Lancaster, PA 17603
johnwalker@thepadinagroup.com

Walker, Susan

Principle Investigator - FAA Pathfinder
Northrop Grumman Aerospace Systems
PO Box 509066

San Diego, CA 92150
susan.walker@ngc.com

m COE Public Meeting (9 July 2014) |Unmanned Aircraft Systems



Industry

Ward, Michael

Electronic Warfare Business Area Manager
RT Logic

12515 Academy Ridge View

Colorado Springs, CO 80921
mward@rtlogic.com

Wargo, Chris

Director, Business Development
Mosaic ATM, Inc.

540 Fort Evans Road N.E.

Suite 300

Leesburg, VA 20176
cwargo@mosaicatm.com

Weiding, David

Director, Business Development
RT Logic

22564 Scattersville Gap Terrace
Ashburn, VA 20148
dweiding@rtlogic.com

White, Kendall
Chief Technology Officer
ATCSI

Wieland, Frederick
Director, Air Traffic Management Research
Intelligent Automation, Inc.

Wright, Marshall

Director Business Development, Aerospace
Governor's Office of Economic Development,
State of Utah

Xu, Jia

Engineer

RAND Corporation

1776 Main St

Santa Monica, CA 90401
jxu@rand.org

Young, Raymond

Technical Director

Northeast UAS Airspace Integration Research
Alliance

UAS Center of Excellence Public Meeting - Industry/Other Attendee List
May 28-29, 2014

Zogg, Scott

Sr. Director Strategy, Advanced Technology
Center

Rockwell Collins

n COE Public Meeting (9 July 2014) |Unmanned Aircraft Systems



